



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0366-19 **Version:** A **Name:** Amendment No. 5 to State Project ID: 2440-09-00, Washington Avenue (STH 20) - Roosevelt Avenue to West Boulevard.

Type: Communication **Status:** Passed

File created: 4/3/2019 **In control:** Public Works and Services Committee

On agenda: **Final action:** 4/15/2019

Title: Subject: (Direct Referral) Amendment No. 5 to State Project ID: 2440-09-00, Washington Avenue (STH 20) - Roosevelt Avenue to West Boulevard.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 04-09-19: That Amendment No. 5 to the Three-Party Contract between the City of Racine, WisDOT and Strand Associates, Inc., for State Project ID: 2440-09-00, Washington Avenue (STH 20) - Roosevelt Avenue to West Boulevard, as submitted, be approved. (City Contract 20150067)

Fiscal Note: Amendment No. 5 is in the not-to-exceed amount of \$15,081.73, with the City's share being \$3,770.43 (25%), and the State's share being \$11,311.30 (75%), bringing the total contract amount to \$1,671,727.93. Funding to defray the cost of this amendment be appropriated from Org-Object 45040-57500-40003, DPW-Paving.

Sponsors: John Tate II

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 0366-19 Amend No 5 - State Proj 2440-09-00, Washignton - Roosevelt Ave to West Blvd.pdf, 2. #0366-19 Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/15/2019	A	Common Council	Approved as Presented	Pass
4/9/2019	A	Public Works and Services Committee	Recommended For Approval	

Subject: (Direct Referral) Amendment No. 5 to State Project ID: 2440-09-00, Washington Avenue (STH 20) - Roosevelt Avenue to West Boulevard.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 04-09-19: That Amendment No. 5 to the Three-Party Contract between the City of Racine, WisDOT and Strand Associates, Inc., for State Project ID: 2440-09-00, Washington Avenue (STH 20) - Roosevelt Avenue to West Boulevard, as submitted, be approved. (City Contract 20150067)

Fiscal Note: Amendment No. 5 is in the not-to-exceed amount of \$15,081.73, with the City's share being \$3,770.43 (25%), and the State's share being \$11,311.30 (75%), bringing the total contract amount to \$1,671,727.93. Funding to defray the cost of this amendment be appropriated from Org-Object 45040-57500-40003, DPW-Paving.